"cagk wumBER: . 84-0!!-08-1791

ORDER

1abor pxactice cha:ge alleging that the City of SPringt‘ield"
ted Ohio Revised Code Section 4117. 11(&)(1) and (5). The

robable cause to ‘believe that the law had been violated, and a..

conplalnél was .issued against the Respondent.” The hearing officer recommended . ’
'j,f.ind that t.he Respondent. has violated ohio Revised COde SQction R

i

officer's recommandation. The Motion ia denied.  Also, the'
“'Hotion To Dismiss this action is denied for reasons set forth in
-of S r:ln ifield (Sprinafield Command Officers' Association,:

reviewing the Eacts ‘of ‘this action, the Board finds thac the .

'm; has  violated :Ohio Revised Code Section 4117.11(A)(1) and (5). The
for ,this -conclusion are set .forth in the attached opinion. The Board
he Bespondenl: to post the attached notice, incorporated by reference, ;-
‘that':'Respondent has been found to have been in violation of .Chio’

de’ ‘Section 4117, 11(1)(1) and (5) by: (a) interfering with and

"'411?; (BY by 1nsiating upon adherence to a dispute resolution procedure .
lch‘ 'the partiaa did not mutually agree and. which -did not provide the.__'-‘
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ciﬁy of Sptingtield.'

cnsa mmaaa. ) Bl-UR-OS-l?Ql_

ORDBR

( Qﬁ»i'nion Attached)

labor pracl:ice charge alleging that the City ‘of Springfield
,iolated Ohio Revised Code Section 4117.11{A){1) and (5}. The ‘
.'cause to. believe that the law had been violated, and a - |
'i.asu d against the Respondenl:. The hearing officer recommended-

ouicet g - reeomcndation. The Motion 1is denied.. Also, the
Hotion To Dismiss this action is denled for reasons set forth in

of ringfield (Springfield Command Cfficers’ Ausoeiationl

Afte vreviewing ‘the *facts of this action, the Board finds that - the
espondent has' violated Ohio Reyised Code Section 4117.11(A}(1) and (5}. The
asons’ for this conclision are set forth in the attached opinion. The Board
rd £s l:he Respondent to post the attached ‘notice, incorporated by reference,

Code -Section “4117.11{A)(1) and" (5) by: {a) interfering with. and
est 1n1ng._emplo¥ees_in_:ha_gmcisg_ntmn_nights_under_.ohio Reviged Code .
hapte: 4117; (b) by insisting upon adherence to a dispute reaolution procedura
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In the Matter ot
State Bmployment Relations Boatd,
cOnplainant,
and’
City of Springtield,
Respondent. b

CASB NUMBER: 84-UR-08-1791
4

OPINION . o

;» le, auard Member: , .

’ : The fachu and issues in the 1nstant case are neatly jdentical to those

: '1n Case No. 84-0R-10-2161 inVOlving the City uf Springfield as rcespondent . Ry
Loa

'%-and the State Bmpﬁoyuen: Relations Board (Board or SBRB) as complalnanh.

.-..1 J ae ,

' Thexe 13 one difference which will be detailed below. :

On the similar facts and issues, the Board has reached a like conclusion

‘ 1n, the 1nstant case, For the Board's opinion see, SERB V. Ccity of

i
sE:ingfield (Springfield command OFficer's Associlation), Case No. .
.',."‘- _n‘

B‘-UR-10-2161 (June 14, 1985},

The unique aspect of this case is the termination of employee benefits

Bg ;he employer.

-

"~Thg-1ssue is whether this unilateral act constitutes an unfair labor L

s
[
. N .

.

The answer is "yes® for the reason adduced below.
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_‘,tﬁe“ Board concurs In the accospanying q’tda:"-uquylﬁg the hearing ' ;
O . . I : R L x . 1
officec's recommendaticons. ! . 1‘
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